## BID RESULT FOR RM-109143 TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL SERVICES

#### PARKWAY-NORTH REGION (MP'S 141.5-172.3)

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
1	920	CREW HOURS	TREE TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN	\$185.00	\$170,200.00
2	24	CREW HOURS	EMERGENCY CALL OUT TREE CREW-3 MAN	\$185.00	\$4,440.00
3	144	HOURS	LOG TRUCK WITH OPERATOR	\$50.00	\$7,200.00
4	24	HOURS	CRANE WITH OPERATOR	\$135.00	\$3,240.00

TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 4 <u>\$ 185,080.00</u>

## THE LINE ITEMS BELOW WILL NOT BE FACTORED INTO THE DECISION FOR AWARD. THE AWARD WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4.

### BIDDERS ARE ALSO REQUESTED TO BID THE FOLLOWING LINES OR THEIR BID MAY BE REJECTED.

20	HOURS	STUMP GRINDING	\$75.00	\$1500.00
24	HOURS	SKID STEER WITH ATTACHMENTS	\$75.00	\$1800.00

#### TURNPIKE-NORTHERN REGION (MP'S 67.2-122 AND HCTE MP'S 0.0-6.0)

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
1	824	CREW HOURS	TREE TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN	\$185.00	\$152,440.00
2	8	CREW HOURS	EMERGENCY CALL OUT TREE CREW-3 MAN	\$185.00	\$1,480.00
3	80	HOURS	LOG TRUCK WITH OPERATOR	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
4	8	HOURS	CRANE WITH OPERATOR	\$135.00	\$1,080.00

TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 4 \$ 159,000.00\_\_\_\_

# THE LINE ITEMS BELOW WILL NOT BE FACTORED INTO THE DECISION FOR AWARD. THE AWARD WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4.

### BIDDERS ARE ALSO REQUESTED TO BID THE FOLLOWING LINES OR THEIR BID MAY BE REJECTED.

8	HOURS	STUMP GRINDING	\$75	\$600.00
8	HOURS	SKID STEER WITH ATTACHMENTS	\$75	\$600.00